Investments in associates and joint ventures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 427 166 427

Other assets 0 0 0 81 671 106 186 342 985 186 342 985 0 35 490 088 489 847 163

Liabilities 620 904 760 119 225 842 102 968 327 90 011 694 42 834 774 211 568 70 870 393 2 854 809 1 049 882 167

Deposits from central banks and other credit institutions 183 698 029 0 46 994 255 0 35 037 577 0 0 0 265 729 860

Customer deposits and other loans 437 206 732 119 225 842 55 974 072 44 403 041 7 797 197 211 568 384 781 0 665 203 234

Subordinated liabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 485 612 0 70 485 612

Other liabilities 0 0 0 45 608 653 0 0 0 2 854 809 48 463 462

Net Exposure -466 677 275 22 795 539 -57 258 746 -7 246 593 153 645 087 316 441 24 226 633 32 822 545 -97 376 370

AR 2017 167

The balance sheet’s sensitivity to the interest rate risk is calculated by the difference between the current
mismatch of interest rates discounted at market interest rates and the amount discounted from the same cash
flows simulating parallel movement of the market interest rate curve.

As at 31 December 2017 and 2016, the analysis of sensitivity of financial instruments to variations in interest
rate was as follows:

(Thousands of kwanzas)

2017

Variables in the interest rates

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Assets 67 711 876 31 855 938 15 927 969 -15 927 969 -31 855 938 -63 711 876

Loans and advances to central banks
and credit institutions

211 064 105 532 52 766 -52 766 -105 532 -211 064

Financial assets available for sale 380 562 190 281 95 140 -96 140 -190 281 -380 562

Investments held to maturity 94 354 47 177 23 588 -23 588 -47 177 -94 354

Loans and advances to customers 16 033 666 8 016 833 4 008 417 -4 008 417 -8 016 833 -16 033 666

Other assets 46 992 231 23 496 115 11 748 058 -11 748 058 -23 496 115 -46 992 231

Liabilities 17 035 603 8 517 802 4 258 901 -4 258 901 -8 517 802 -17 035 603

Deposits from central banks and
other credit institutions

873 486 436 743 218 372 -218 372 -436 743 -873 486

Customer deposits and other loans 3 241 329 1 620 664 810 332 -810 332 -1 620 664 -3 241 329

Subordinated liabilities 12 901 023 6 450 512 3 225 256 -3 225 256 -6 450 512 -12 901 023

Other liabilities 19 765 9 883 4 941 -4 941 -9 883 -19 765

Net Impact 46 676 273 23 338 136 11 669 068 -11 669 068 -23 338 136 -46 676 273

(Thousands of kwanzas)

2016

Variables in the interest rates

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Assets 41 531 026 20 765 513 10 382 757 -10 382 757 -20 765 513 -41 531 026

Loans and advances to central banks and
credit institutions

251 875 125 937 62 969 -62 969 -125 937 -251 875

Financial assets available for sale 905 434 452 717 226 359 -226 359 -452 717 -905 434

Loans and advances to customers 16 780 675 8 390 338 4 195 169 -4 195 169 -8 390 338 -16 780 675

Other assets 23 593 042 11 796 521 5 898 260 -5 898 260 -11 796 521 -23 593 042

Liabilities 18 405 549 9 202 774 4 601 387 -4 601 387 -9 202 774 -18 405 549

Deposits from central banks and other
credit institutions

1 773 581 886 791 443 395 -443 395 -886 791 -1 773 581

Customer deposits and other loans 3 082 149 1 541 075 770 537 -770 537 -1 541 075 -3 082 149

Subordinated liabilities 12 897 614 6 448 807 3 224 404 -3 224 404 -6 448 807 -12 897 614

Other liabilities 652 204 326 102 163 051 -163 051 -326 102 -652 204

Net Impact 23 125 478 11 562 739 5 781 369 -5 781 369 -11 562 739 -23 125 478

AR 2017 168

And in consolidated terms:
(Thousands of kwanzas)

2017

Variables in the interest rates

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Assets 63 712 530 31 856 265 15 928 132 -15 928 132 -31 856 265 -63 712 530

Loans and advances to central banks
and credit institutions

211 064 105 532 52 766 -52 766 -105 532 -211 064

Financial assets available for sale 381 229 190 615 95 307 -95 307 -190 615 -381 229

Investments held to maturity 94 354 47 177 23 588 -23 588 -47 177 -94 354

Loans and advances to customers 16 033 652 8 016 826 4 008 413 -4 008 413 -8 016 826 -16 033 652

Other assets 46 992 231 23 496 115 11 748 058 -11 748 058 -23 496 115 -46 992 231

Liabilities 17 033 986 8 516 993 4 258 496 -4 258 496 -8 516 993 -17 033 986

Deposits from central banks and
other credit institutions

873 486 436 743 218 372 -218 372 -436 743 -873 486

Customer deposits and other loans 3 239 711 1 619 856 809 928 -809 928 -1 619 856 -3 239 711

Subordinated liabilities 12 901 023 6 450 512 3 225 256 -3 225 256 -6 450 512 -12 901 023

Other liabilities 19 765 9 883 4 941 -4 941 -9 883 -19 765

Net Impact 46 678 544 23 339 272 11 669 636 -11 669 636 -23 339 272 -46 678 544

(Thousands of kwanzas)

2016

Variables in the interest rates

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Assets 41 530 986 20 765 493 10 382 747 -10 382 747 -20 765 493 -41 530 986

Loans and advances to central banks and
credit institutions

251 875 125 937 62 969 -62 969 -125 937 -251 875

Financial assets available for sale 905 436 452 718 226 359 -226 359 -452 718 -905 436

Loans and advances to customers 16 780 634 8 390 317 4 195 159 -4 195 159 -8 390 317 -16 780 634

Other assets 23 593 042 11 796 521 5 898 260 -5 898 260 -11 796 521 -23 593 042

Liabilities 18 403 931 9 201 966 4 600 983 -4 600 983 -9 201 966 -18 403 931

Deposits from central banks and other
credit institutions

1 773 581 886 791 443 395 -443 395 -886 791 -1 773 581

Customer deposits and other loans 3 080 532 1 540 266 770 133 -770 133 -1 540 266 -3 080 532

Subordinated liabilities 12 897 614 6 448 807 3 224 404 -3 224 404 -6 448 807 -12 897 614

Other liabilities 652 204 326 102 163 051 -163 051 -326 102 -652 204

Net Impact 23 127 055 11 563 528 5 781 764 -5 781 764 -11 563 528 -23 127 055

Based on the interest rate gaps observed on 31 December 2017, an instantaneous positive parallel variation
in interest rates of 200 basis points would cause a (+/-) variation of around AOA 46,676,273 thousands in the
economic value expected from the banking book (2016: AOA 23,125,478 thousands) These results are within
the limits set by BNA Notice 08/2016 of 16 of May for this specific risk.

Pursuant to Article 6 of Notice 08/2016 of 16 of May, the Bank must inform Banco Nacional de Angola
(National Bank of Angola) whenever there is a potential reduction in the economic value of its banking book of